<u>Stanislaus Animal Services Agency</u>

"SERVING YOUR COMMUNITY TOGETHER"

Annette Patton Sexecutive Director 3647 Cornucopia Way Modesto CA 95358

Phone: 209.558.7387 Fax: 209.558.2138 www.stancounty.com/animalservices

MEMBERS:

Dr. Kavishti Kokaram Veterinarian

Nina Ellison Stanislaus County

Kathryn Burns City of Modesto

Vacant City of Hughson

> Renee Rhoy City of Ceres

Ann Taylor City of Patterson

Vacant City of Waterford

Annette Patton Executive Director

Animal Services Advisory Committee

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

The Animal Services Advisory Committee of the Stanislaus Animal Services Agency will meet on Thursday, October 4, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. in the Conference Office located at 3647 Cornucopia Way, Modesto to discuss the items below.

AGENDA

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Approve Minutes of August 9, 2018 Meeting
- 3. Discuss New Intern Program and Introduce Hans Husman
- 4. Update Vet for Pets program from Sub Committee
- 5. Discuss Foster Program
- 6. Discuss Breed Labels
- 7. Discuss Fox Grove and Tuolumne River Regional Park
- 8. Discuss Animal Services Community Outreach at Community Events
- 9. Discuss Cooperative Efforts with S.O., CSU, high schools, etc.
- 10. Director's Report
- 11. Future Agenda Items
- 12. Adjournment











